07-22-1999



	1598		EC	E		WRE	C	E	7	RDA'
′		ñ	JUL	1	5	1999				RAE

101098500

T

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JUL 1 5 1999 RADEMA	RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Hororable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
NutriPlus, LLC	Name: Nature's Sunshine Products, Inc.						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of New York ☐ Other ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:         75 E. 1700 South, P. O. Box 19005           City:         Provo         State:         Utah         Zip:         84065-9005						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\underline{X}$ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State_of Utah ☐ Other						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:						
Execution Date: March 10, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)						
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)	75/401,567						
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes 図 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Brent Christensen	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER	☐ Enclosed						
Street Address: 201 South Main, Suite 1800	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111	8. Deposit account number:						
	50-0581						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date						
7/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000367 500581 75401567	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:						

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Effontive Date: March 10, 1999

Assistant

NutriPlus, LLC

a New York corporation 665 Broadway Avenus New York NY 10012

Augignen:

Nature's Sunshine Products, Inc.

s Utsh comoration. 75 Kent 1700 South P. O. Box 19009 Prova UT \$4065-9005

NutriPlus, LLC ("Assignor"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby solmowiedged, hereby sells, seeigns and transfers to Nature's Sumpline Products, Inc. ("Assignce"), all right, ritle and interest in and to all trademarks, service trarks, trademark applications, varvice tears applications, trademark registrations, and service mark registrations identified on Schadule A attached kerem, and the goodwill associated with these tradsmerks and service marks and the of the business symbolized by these trademarks and service marks. This assignment includes an assignment of all trudematics, service marks, tredemark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations, service spark constrations, trademark interests and service mark interests of every kind and nature, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, that may exist or be secured under any and all laws, regulations, conventions and insatics now or becoufter in force, in any and all countries and jurisdictions. This assignment further includes an assignment of any and all names of action berefoldre account in the Assignor's favor for indipendent by others of any such trademarks or service marks.

Assigner has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed in its corporate name by its duly sutherized officer and its competate seal to be instructe affixed on the Effective Data and forth above.

**NutriPlus** 

By: Name:

Title:

Accepted by Narare's Structure Products, Inc.

**Ashworth** 

Name Brent

Tite: V.P.-Legal Affairs

2748ED.1

600/800B

LESO FAS TER IAT BRIEL 88/10/00

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0138